## RESOLUTION 88 - 37

A RESOLUTION HONORING MARY S. WILLIAMS FOR THE HONORS SHE RECEIVED DURING THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF EXTENSION HOME ECONOMISTS' ANNUAL MEETING IN OCTOBER, 1987.

WHEREAS, Mary S. Williams serves in the capacity as the Extension Home Economics Agent in Nassau County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, Mary S. Williams has performed this job in an exemplary fashion and has been of great assistance to the citizens of Nassau County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, Mary S. Williams has received an award for her news column, "All Around the House", from the National Association of Extension Home Economist, which is sponsored nationally by the Georgia Peanut Growers Association.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 9th day of February, 1988, by the Board of County Commissioners that they recognize this well-deserved honor that has been bestowed upon Mary S. Williams and express their congratulations.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JAMES

ATTEST:

Ex-Officio Clerk